
Page 1 of 5 
 

         
Ref: RGUKT-B/Civil/Lab Consumables /Q05/2024, dated.04.10.2024 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Description : Supply of consumables for Civil Engineering Dept. 
NIQ  No : RGUKT-B/Civil /Lab Consumables 

/Q04/Q05/2024 
Last date for submission : 11.10.2024 by 05:00PM 

 

1. Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies (RGUKT), Basar, invites sealed 
Quotations (single bid system) from the registered firm/vendors/authorized 
dealers for Supply of Consumables for Department of Civil Engineering in the  
RGUKT, Basar located in Nirmal District of Telangana State.   
 

Fluid Mechanics Lab   
Sno Description Qty   
1 Mercury 250 

grams   
2 Stop Watches 6   
3 GI-Wire 2mtrs   
4 Transparent Plastic pipe(6*4mm dia) 50 mtrs   
5 Steel scales(30 cm) 4Nos   
6 M-seal 5   
7 Sponges(1pkt) 12 no’s   
8 Bleaching power 2kgs   
9 Cleaning clothes 10 pics   

10 Oil Dropper 5   
11 Waste Oil 1Ltr   

Concrete Technology Lab   
1 Waste  Oil 10lits   
2 Grease 2kgs   
3 Cement Bags  6bags   
4 sponges 12 pic   
5 Waste Cloth 5kgs   
6 Coarse Aggregate 5bags   
7 Fine Aggregate 5bags   
8 kerosene 2 lit   
9 Plastic Bowls Small 10   

10 Palstic Bowls Big 5   
11 Plastic Measuring Jars(1ltr) 5   
12 Plastic Measuring Jars(100ml) 5   
13 Trowel  5   

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY  OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 
BASAR 

Nirmal  District , Telangana -504107  
 



Page 2 of 5 
 

14 Hand Gloves Reusbale 10 Pairs   
15 Masks 100No.s   
16 Rin Soaps 10   
17 Slump Cone Screw Nuts 10   
18 Oil Dropper 5   
19 Cleaning Cloth 5   

  Soil Mechanics Lab     
1 Vane Shear blades 6   
2 

Red Soil 
1 

Tractor   
3 Rin Soaps 10No.s   
4 IS Fine Sieve Set 2sets   
5 Air vent  5   
6 Cleaning Cloths for Mechines 10   
7 O ring for base plate 10   
8 O ring round pours stone 10   

  Transportation Engg Lab     
1 Kerosene 5Ltrs   
2 Diesel 5Ltrs   
3 Cut Bitumen(80/100 Grade) 10kgs   
4 Coarse Aggregate(12.5mm passing 10mm 

Retained) 
10bags 

  
5 Coarse Aggregate (All Mix) 5bags   
6 Rin Soaps 10No.s   
7 Waste Oil 5Ltrs   
8 Plastic Bowls Small 10   
9 Palstic Bowls Big 10   

10 Grease 2kgs   
11 Cleaning Clothes 5   
12 Oil Dropper 5   
13 Thermometers Glass type  2   
14 Whatman Filtre Paper 1   

  Mechanics Solids Lab   Size 
1 Double&Single Shear Samples 50 100mmL*10mmDia 
2 Tension Test plane bars 30 500mm*12mmDia 
3 Bending Samples MS Plate 30 500mmL*50mmB*10mmT 
4 Izod Samples(V Notch) 30 10*10*75mmL 
5 Charpy Samples(V Notch) 30 10*10*55mmL 
6 

Torsion Samples 30 
170mmGuage 
L,300mmL*15mmDia 

7 Emery Sheets 20   
8 Grease 2Kgs   
9 Clutch Wires 5   

10 Waste Cloth 2kgs   
11 Rin Soaps 5   
12 Cleaning Cloths 5   



Page 3 of 5 
 

 
 

2. Interested bidders are requested to submit the competitive offer for the above items 
strictly as per the instructions and terms & conditions mentioned in this document.  

3. The covers should be super scribed as “Ref: RGUKT-B/Civil/Lab Consumables 
/Q05/2024, dated.04.10.2024,” and must reach the office on or before the last 
date through Email/speedpost/registered post/by hand. Kindly note that email 
quotation must be password protected. The tender committee will contact with the 
bidder at the time of opening of the quotations.   

 
4. RGUKT reserves the right to reject any/all quotations (s) without assigning any 

reasons whatsoever. Canvassing in any form will be considered as disqualification 
from award of contract.  
 

5. The conditions of the Contract: 
a. The rates mentioned shall be valid for a period of 90 days.  
b. Order must be complied within 7 days from the date of award of the 

contract. 
a. Payment shall be made 100% after completion of the work and 

received satisfactory from the concerned section/department. 
b. The prices should quote inclusive of all taxes, transportation charges.  
c. The payment shall be made through RTGS transfer on receipt of triplicate 

invoice along with advance stamped receipt.  
 

6. Submission of the quotation will signify the acceptance of all the terms and 
conditions of the contract. It will not be obligatory for the institute to accept the 
lowest quotation & no explanation shall be given for the cause of rejection of 
quotation to any bidder.  
 

7. Address for sending of sealed quotations: 
 

Procurement Section, Administrative Building, 
RGUKT- Basar,  
Nirmal District, Telangana -504107. 
Email: procurement@rgukt.ac.in 

 
                                                              Sd/-          

            Administrative Officer 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 4 of 5 
 

 
ANNEXURE-I 

PRICE OFFER (should be printed on letter head only)  
Ref: RGUKT-B/Civil/Lab Consumables /Q05/2024, dated.04.10.2024,  
Quote No: 
Date: 
To 
The Administrative Officer 
RGUKT-Basar 
 
The requirement details are as follows … 

Fluid Mechanics Lab 
Sno Description Qty Unit 

Price 
Total 
Price 

1 Mercury 250 
grams     

2 Stop Watches 6     
3 GI-Wire 2mtrs     
4 Transparent Plastic pipe(6*4mm dia) 50 mtrs     
5 Steel scales(30 cm) 4Nos     
6 M-seal 5     
7 Sponges(1pkt) 12 no’s     
8 Bleaching power 2kgs     
9 Cleaning clothes 10 pics     

10 Oil Dropper 5     
11 Waste Oil 1Ltr     

Concrete Technology Lab 

1 Waste  Oil 10lits     
2 Grease 2kgs     
3 Cement Bags  6bags     
4 sponges 12 pic     
5 Waste Cloth 5kgs     
6 Coarse Aggregate 5bags     
7 Fine Aggregate 5bags     
8 kerosene 2 lit     
9 Plastic Bowls Small 10     

10 Palstic Bowls Big 5     
11 Plastic Measuring Jars(1ltr) 5     
12 Plastic Measuring Jars(100ml) 5     
13 Trowel  5     
14 Hand Gloves Reusbale 10 Pairs     
15 Masks 100No.s     
16 Rin Soaps 10     
17 Slump Cone Screw Nuts 10     
18 Oil Dropper 5     



Page 5 of 5 
 

19 Cleaning Cloth 5     
Soil Mechanics Lab 

1 Vane Shear blades 6     
2 

Red Soil 
1 

Tractor     
3 Rin Soaps 10No.s     
4 IS Fine Sieve Set 2sets     
5 Air vent  5     
6 Cleaning Cloths for Mechines 10     
7 O ring for base plate 10     
8 O ring round pours stone 10     

Transportation Engg Lab 
1 Kerosene 5Ltrs     
2 Diesel 5Ltrs     
3 Cut Bitumen(80/100 Grade) 10kgs     
4 Coarse Aggregate(12.5mm passing 10mm Retained) 10bags     
5 Coarse Aggregate (All Mix) 5bags     
6 Rin Soaps 10No.s     
7 Waste Oil 5Ltrs     
8 Plastic Bowls Small 10     
9 Palstic Bowls Big 10     

10 Grease 2kgs     
11 Cleaning Clothes 5     
12 Oil Dropper 5     
13 Thermometers Glass type  2     
14 Whatman Filtre Paper 1     

Mechanics Solids Lab 
1 Double&Single Shear Samples 50     
2 Tension Test plane bars 30     
3 Bending Samples MS Plate 30     
4 Izod Samples(V Notch) 30     
5 Charpy Samples(V Notch) 30     
6 Torsion Samples 30     
7 Emery Sheets 20     
8 Grease 2Kgs     
9 Clutch Wires 5     

10 Waste Cloth 2kgs     
11 Rin Soaps 5     
12 Cleaning Cloths 5     

Grand Total 
 Note: The prices should quote inclusive of all taxes, transportation charges. 

 
 Signature of the bidder  
     along with seal 

 


